
Table 9 
Vegetable Production, Consumption and Imports For Top 10 Consuming Markets 

Thousand Metric Tons Prelim Forecast 
2000/01 2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 2004/05 2005/06 

Brazil 
Total Oil Production 4,656 4,973 5,472 6,107 6,099 6,521 
Total Oil Consumption 
Total Oil Imports 

Oil, Sunflowerseed 

3,418 
185 
36 

3,404 
241 
20 

3,411 
173 
27 

3,443 
122 
13 

3,516 
153 
25 

3,623 
148
25

 Oil, Soybean 70 150 70 32 45 30 
China 

Total Oil Production 10,765 11,251 11,833 11,959 13,607 14,073 
Total Oil Consumption 
Total Oil Imports 

Oil, Sunflowerseed 

13,520 
2,891 

0 

14,545 
3,328 

0 

17,408 
5,656 

9 

18,964 
7,125 

49 

20,533 
6,861 

1 

22,157 
8,130

30
 Oil, Soybean 355 551 1,712 2,729 1,960 2,600 

EU-25 
Total Oil Production 11,294 11,651 10,952 11,258 12,006 11,678 
Total Oil Consumption 
Total Oil Imports 

Oil, Sunflowerseed 

14,153 
4,678 

273 

15,040 
5,305 

690 

15,078 
5,412 

710 

15,468 
5,627 

562 

16,826 
6,314 

740 

17,549 
7,061

884
 Oil, Soybean 38 61 42 43 91 41 

European Union 
Total Oil Production 11,294 11,651 10,952 11,258 12,006 11,678 
Total Oil Consumption 14,153 15,040 15,078 15,468 16,826 17,549 
Total Oil Imports 4,678 5,305 5,412 5,627 6,314 7,061

 Oil, Sunflowerseed 273 690 710 562 740 884
 Oil, Soybean 38 61 42 43 91 41 

India 
Total Oil Production 5,210 5,891 4,950 6,835 6,892 6,982 
Total Oil Consumption 
Total Oil Imports 

Oil, Sunflowerseed 

11,131 
6,018 

455 

11,033 
5,131 

50 

10,729 
5,488 

101 

11,258 
4,515 

87 

12,141 
5,500 

30 

12,404 
5,505

35
 Oil, Soybean 1,400 1,550 1,255 759 1,600 1,650 

Indonesia 
Total Oil Production 10,237 11,178 11,804 12,746 13,833 15,027 
Total Oil Consumption 
Total Oil Imports 

Oil, Soybean 
Oil, Rapeseed 

4,400 
105 
15 
30 

4,218 
52 
14 
15 

4,330 
86 
16 
5 

3,803 
83 
19 
2 

4,466 
73 
18 
1 

4,767 
77
18
1 

Japan 
Total Oil Production 1,592 1,567 1,660 1,557 1,511 1,495 
Total Oil Consumption 
Total Oil Imports 

Oil, Sunflowerseed 

2,139 
514 
16 

2,135 
557 
22 

2,203 
593 
23 

2,266 
647 
20 

2,257 
741 
22 

2,265 
758
20

 Oil, Soybean 3 2 12 24 50 70 
Malaysia 

Total Oil Production 13,561 13,462 14,881 15,118 17,101 17,444 
Total Oil Consumption 
Total Oil Imports 

Oil, Soybean 
Oil, Palm Kernel 

2,545 
301 
135 
70 

2,906 
768 
185 
131 

3,302 
836 
126 
200 

3,242 
1,051 

78 
165 

3,894 
870 
50 

170 

3,954 
875
50

175 
Russian Federation 

Total Oil Production 1,338 1,120 1,395 1,678 1,804 2,054 
Total Oil Consumption 2,162 2,191 2,090 2,217 2,479 2,753 
Total Oil Imports 965 1,123 731 682 821 861

 Oil, Sunflowerseed 236 175 192 178 160 140
 Oil, Soybean 460 593 181 98 90 80 

United States 
Total Oil Production 9,509 9,645 9,184 8,766 9,661 9,658 
Total Oil Consumption 9,714 10,056 9,895 10,059 10,281 10,447 
Total Oil Imports 1,683 1,617 1,540 1,943 1,717 1,692

 Oil, Sunflowerseed 4 16 28 12 34 5
 Oil, Soybean 33 21 21 139 11 30 

World Totals 
Total Oil Production 90,032 92,877 95,229 100,609 107,791 111,261 
Total Oil Consumption 88,991 92,078 95,554 98,736 106,200 110,708 
Total Oil Imports 30,414 31,972 35,340 36,827 39,281 41,900 
Oil, Palm 16,336 17,239 19,873 21,184 22,935 24,277 
Oil, Soybean 7,128 8,024 8,513 8,349 9,047 9,841 
Oil, Sunflowerseed 2,060 1,822 1,998 1,976 2,055 2,289 
Oil, Rapeseed 1,232 1,102 949 1,268 1,251 1,371 

Note Production is oil processed from domestic and/or imported oilseeds, plus oil from other domestic sources (E.G. Palm Oil, Fish Oil).  
Animal fats are not included. Consumption data may include year-to-year adjustments in cases where stock data are not available or 
are not reliable. Totals are for all countries included in the table. 

Source: Counselor and Attache Reports Foreign Agricultural Service
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division 
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